#### Adams-Green Funeral Home

721 Elden Street, Herndon, Virginia 20170 Telephone (703) 437-1764 or (703) 471-4090 Fax (703) 471-4580

#### **Price List for NVHC**

These prices are effective as of June 1, 2019. Prices are subject to change without notice.

\*The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. Certain funeral services may be provided off-premises by other funeral service providers.

If there are services that you might require or desire that you do not see on here, please inquire.

\*This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving remains.)

#### 2. Other Preparation of the Body

A.	Cosmetology, grooming, dressing casketing	.\$275.00
B.	Hairstyling, start at	\$50.00
C.	Alternative Care (Bathing and surface disinfecting, if	
	desired)	\$225.00
D.	Refrigeration – per day after 24 hours (no embalming)	\$60.00
E.	Additional fee for autopsy or organ, tissue, bone donation	\$400.00

# 

#### 4. Funeral Home Facilities

A. Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service	\$675.00
B. Facilities and Staff for Memorial Service	\$675.00
C. Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service	\$525.00
D. Equipment and Staff for Synagogue Funeral or Memorial Service	\$675.00
E. Staff for Sunday Service in addition to selected service	\$450.00
F. Additional Staff Services for International Shipping	\$350.00
G. Use of facilities for Ceremonial Preparation of Remains	\$125.00
Our charges include: supervision and attendants for visitation; arrangement o	f flowers and
other memorial tributes; coordination and direction of requested funeral or m	emorial service;
staff members and drivers to assist in funeral or memorial service.	

#### 5. Automotive equipment

All transportation charges are for local service. Beyond 30 miles, add \$3.60 per loaded mile/per vehicle.

A.	Hearse/Funeral Coach for Funeral	\$425.00
B.	Transportation from Funeral Home to Airport	\$425.00
C.	Flower Van/Funeral Car	\$110.00

#### D. Limousine Rental

1.	6-9 passenger vehicle (3 hour minimum	1) <b>\$400.00</b>
2.	11 passenger vehicle (3 hour minimum)	)\$ <b>400.00</b>

## 6. Direct Cremations......\$3,885,00 to \$13, 085.00

\*State and local laws do not require a casket for direct cremation. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The container we provide is a cardboard container. The charge for a direct cremation includes transfer of remains to funeral home, **cremation fee** (\$750) and basic services of funeral director and staff. This charge does not include the medical examiner's cremation permit fee or the use of facilities and staff for any visitation or ceremony, public or private, prior to the cremation.

Direct Cremation with container provided by the purchaser	\$3,885.00
Direct Cremation with alternative container (Eco cardboard coverlet)	\$4,160.00
Direct Cremation with a casket – this fee <b>PLUS</b> the price of the casket	\$3,885.00

### 7. Immediate Burial.....\$3,560.00 to\$16,560.00

Our charge (without ceremony or viewing) includes transfer of remains to the funeral home, basic services of the funeral director and staff and hearse to the cemetery. It does not include cemetery charges or outer burial container if one is required by the cemetery.

Immediate Burial with container provided by the purchaser	\$3,560.00
Immediate Burial with a casket – this fee <b>PLUS</b> the price of the casket	\$3,560.00

8. Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home
<b>9. Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home/Mortuary\$3,135.00</b> This charge includes transfer of remains to the funeral home, basic services of funeral director and staff. This charge does not include use of the facilities for viewing or funeral rites/ceremonies or merchandise.
10. Remembrance or Memorial Package A. Register Books
11. Anticipated Cash Advances  A. Medical Examiner's Cremation Permit fee  1. Virginia
12. Funeral Merchandise  A. Caskets – see Appendix
13. Additional Cremation Services  A. Expedited cremation within 48 hrs of arrangements (Additional fee)\$250.00  B. Witness of cremation (Additional fee)\$200.00  C. Mailing cremated remains within U.S\$100.00

### 14. Warranties

Adams-Green Funeral Home makes no representations or warranties about the protective value of certain caskets or outer burial containers other than those made by the manufacturer. The only warranty on the casket or outer burial container, or both, sold in connection with this service is the express written warranty if any, granted by the manufacturer. This Funeral Home makes no warranty, express or implied, with respect to the casket or outer burial container.

\*Federal Trade Commission Regulations